

Office of the Dean Academic Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur) P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637 Webpage : http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1758/Exam

Dated: 21/10/2019

NOTICE

Sub: Examination Notice & Issuance of ADMIT CARD for Odd Semester Final Examinations, 2019 to be held in November 2019.

This is to inform all that the Undergraduate, Postgraduate & Ph.D Coursework Odd Semester Regular Examinations, 2019 is scheduled to commence on 19th November and it will continue till 27th November 2019 in two halves 10.00am to 1.00 pm & 2.00 pm to 5.00pm respectively. The detail programme of the said examinations will be published shortly.

All Regular Students (except Ph. D Coursework students) are advised to note that the ADMIT CARD will be issued on-line through our website from 15th November to 17th November 2019 with the condition that Semester Registration is done & No adverse report on attendance and performance in the practical subjects or any other complaints etc.

Issuance of ADMIT CARD (only for Ph. D Coursework students) will be done following the old system of filling the form (to be downloaded from our website: student notice section) as per the following schedule.

	EXAMINATION SECTION	
EXAMINATION	Submission of form(along with challan of payment of Examination Fees(Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in UCO Bank, BESUS Branch)	Issuance of Admit Card
Ph.D Coursework	7-8 November 2019	13-14 November 2019

Sd/-

Dr.Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Deputy Registrar (Academic) Date: 21/10/2019

No. 1758/1(10)/Exam

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Private Secretary, Office of the Director
- 2. The Dean(Academic)
- 3. The Professor-In-Charge(Admission & Examinations)
- 4. The Chairman-SPGC
- 5. The Chairman-SUGC
- 6. All Heads of the Departments/Schools
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. The Bank Manager of UCO Bank. BESUS Branch with the request to arrange for collection of the Examinations fees from the concerned candidate on the dates mentioned in the circular.
- 9. Student Senate
- 10. Institute Website

Khi Deputy Registrar (Academic) **IIEST**, Shibpur